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REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

MURANG’A COUNTY ASSEMBLY 

SECOND ASSEMBLY (FIRST SESSION) 

ORDERS OF THE DAY 
THURSDAY DECEMBER 06, 2018 AT 2.30 A.M. 

(AFTERNOON SITTING) 
    

    ORDER OF BUSINESS    
 

PRAYERS   
 

1. Administration of Oath 

2.  Communication from the Chair 

3. Messages 

4. Petitions 

5. Papers 

6. Notice of Motion 

7. Statements 

 

8* MOTION - APPROVAL OF THE CALENDAR OF THE ASSEMBLY 
 
                     (Hon. Erick Kamande, member House Business and Rules Committee) 

     
THAT, pursuant to the provisions of Standing Order No. 29 and 30, this 

House approves the Calendar of the Assembly (Regular Sessions) for the Second 

Session of the Assembly, as contained in the Schedule. 
 

PERIOD  DAYS 
 

Second Session: Part 1 Tuesday February 12, 2019 - 

Thursday June 06, 2019 

A: Sitting Days  
     Tuesday 12th February , 2019 –Thursday 4th April, 2019 
 
B: Short Recess 
     Friday 5th April, 2019 – Monday 22nd April, 2019 
     ( two weeks recess) 
 
C: Sittings 
     Tuesday 23rd April, 2019 – Thursday 6th June, 2019  
 
 
D: Long Recess 
     Friday 7th June, 2019  –  Monday 8th July, 2019 
     (One Month Recess) 

Tuesday (morning and 
afternoon), Wednesday 
(afternoon) and Thursdays 
(afternoon) 
  
 
 
Tuesday (morning and 
afternoon), Wednesday 
(afternoon) and Thursdays 
(afternoon 



 
 
 
 
 

2  
 

Second Session:  Part II  Tuesday July 09, 2019 – 
Thursday  September 26, 
2019 

E: Sittings  
    Tuesday 9th July, 2019 – Thursday 8th August, 2019 
 
 
F: Short Recess 
    Friday 9th August, 2019 – Monday 26th August, 2019 
    (two weeks recess) 
 
G: Sittings 
   Tuesday 27th August,2019 – Thursday 26th September,      
2019 
 
H: Long Recess 
    Friday 27th September, 2019 – Monday 28th October, 

2019   (One Month recess) 

 
Tuesday (morning and 
afternoon), Wednesday 
(afternoon) and Thursdays 
(afternoon) 
 
 
 
Tuesday (morning and 
afternoon), Wednesday 
(afternoon) and Thursdays 
(afternoon) 
 
 

 

First Session: Part III Tuesday October 29, 2019 – 
Thursday December 05, 2019 
 

I: Sittings 
   Tuesday 29th October, 2019 – Thursday 5th December, 
2019  
 
 
J: Long Recess 
Friday 7th December,2019 – Monday 11th February, 2020 
(two months recess) 

Tuesday (morning and 
afternoon), Wednesday 
(afternoon) and Thursdays 
(afternoon) 
 
 
 
 

 

9 * BILL  - COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 
 

                 THE MURANGA COUNTY FINANCE BILL NO. 5 OF 2018. 

 

                   (Chairperson, Finance and Economic Planning Committee) 
 

10* BILL - COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 
 

THE MURANGA COUNTY WATER AND SANITATION SERVICES BILL 

NO. 3 OF 2018. 

 

(Chairperson, Water, Energy, Forestry, Environment and 

Natural Resources Committee) 

 

11 * BILL - THE MURANG’A COUNTY FINANCE BILL NO. 5 OF 2018 

 

                  (Third reading) 

 

                   (Chairperson, Finance and Economic Planning Committee) 

 

THAT, the Murang’a County Finance Bill No. 5 of 2018, be now read a Third 

Time.  
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12 * BILL -  THE MURANG’A COUNTY WATER AND SANITATION SERVICES  

  BILL NO. 3 OF 2018 

 

                   (Third Reading) 

  

(Chairperson, Water, Energy, Forestry, Environment and 

Natural Resources Committee) 

 

THAT, the Murang’a County Water and Sanitation Services Bill No. 3 of 

2018, be now read a Third time.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTIFICATION OF LONG RECESS   

(FROM DECEMBER 06 TO FEBRUARY 11, 2019) 

 

Pursuant to the provisions of Standing Order No. 29 and No. 30 relating to 

regular sessions and calendar of the Assembly, the Speaker notifies that 

upon the rise of the House today at the appointed time, regular sittings will 

resume on Tuesday February 12, 2019 at 9.30 a.m.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* Denotes 


